ANTENNA MOTORS / SWITCHES / LH & RH SOLENOIDS

13

17
BOTTOM VIEW

16300097 21 03/19/10



DOOR ASSEMBLY / OUTER PANELS

TOUCH PANEL ASSEMBLY

03/19/10

4-1

16300097



FUSE / FUSE BLOCK / POWER CORD

16300097 31 03/19/10



GLIDE STRIPS / GREASE SHIELD / TRAY

16300097 51 03/19/10



MAIN CONTROL BOARD / FAN

MAGNETRONS / GASKETS / TOUCH PANEL HARNESS / TRIAC
CONTROL TRANSFORMER / HV TRANSFORMER

16300097 1-1 03/19/10



SCHEMATIC

L1 /J‘/ L2
[LINE FILTER|
c N.C.
oo
SECONDARY ToP
[NTERLACK ANTENNA MTR EXHAUST FAN
SWITCH {/‘\ FUSE
CRICHT) [vl o\ o M
Fl u c \_/]
BATTOM PO TER COOLING FAN
ANTENNA MTR SUITCH [/—\ FUsE
/’“\ ¢RIGHT) ™ oo
M N.Q. SR
Nl [ LEFT SOLENOLD
LS QvEN
mcE mcE TCO
PRIMARY | ¢ TCO TCO RIGHT SOLENOLD
[NTERLOCK =P e 299
SWITCH LATCH
(LEFT) [ M.C. CoTROL
TRANSFORMER
Tea
2l 1 S| 1al ?| € 2] 1 - | .
MAIN BOARD T2 I K = 133
- N DL6
arsq +24vic  +4evpc D7 r24UDC I
. REG UNREG REG |<]
m l 28vAC F
| AN
a LATCH K a2
f AvS oL at  CONTROL
POLER R4
Ki RELAY v
i 8 | K 2ave Lo
+
Rits-122 [ mrpeea | DOOR e J
VY SWLTCH —
22.4k g (NPUT FAN k3033
R124-127 An CONTROL
L 5 —
VA,
ut2 ([) CURRENT SENSE 22.4k ul _§|,7 Vs
c26
E 3l
2es-238
K% || Ci i = 8. luF 2 .
q MAG n 't
T4 DISPLAY QUTPUT  CONTROL o N TR
RL1? R22 | R23 RILS b
( 137 Crmmmrmr] 12 + opPTo : 2
cars 33 33 338 330
DISPLAY BOARD
PL
DATAKEY KEYPAD [NPUT
BOARD 12
NOT AVAILABLE ON ALL MODELS Ji
KEYPAD |
23e cam
7l 8 4 |s 5
CAPACITOR CAPACITOR
RESIESTOR RES[STOR
1
FERRITE 1 FERRITE
F FA
RECTIFLER RECTIFLER
MAGNETRON L & MAGNETRON 2
ToP BATTOM

03/19/10



Seite |Pos [Kredtor Artikel Nr. |GB

001 |001 (13045501 NUT-#6 KEPS

001 |002 (59004093 MOTOR, ANTENNA

001 |003 (20017401 L CORNER POST ASSY

001 |004 (12991605 SCREW

001 |005 (14090033 KIT, SOLENOID ASSY- LH

001 |006 (12991605 SCREW

001 |007 (20003201 WASHER-FLAT

001 |008 (14090031 KIT, SWITCHES & FUSE

001 |009 ([MO0104106 CLIP-CORD

001 |010 (59004095 KIT, ANTENNA ASSY & RIVETS
001 (011 (14090034 KIT, SOLENOID ASSY- RH
001 (012 (20020701 SPRING, LATCH

001 (013 (20017501 R CORNER POST ASSY

001 (014 (59004101 BASEPAN ASSY

001 (015 (12486002 BASE COVER-E CT

001 |016 12991605 SCREW

001 |017 |R0O000413 GASKET, BASEPAN - 90 in (228 cm)
001 |018 13098801 PLUG, HOLE

002 |001 |59004109 DOOR ASSY & SCREWS

002 |002 |20022301 SCREW-MACH/PAN

002 |003 20020001 WASHER-NYLON

002 (004 (59004102 OUTER PANEL- LH

002 |005 12991605 SCREW

002 (006 (59004104 OUTER PANEL- TOP

002 |007 |13041802 SCREW-TC/PAN

002 (008 (59004103 OUTER PANEL- RH

002 (009 (20013601 STRIP, ANTI INTRUSION

002 (010 (13047404 SCREW-TC/FLAT

002 (011 (20019501 LABEL, DOOR (BURGER KING LOGO)
002 |012 |20013001 ESCUTCHEON-CONTROL
002 (013 (59004114 TOUCH PANEL ASSY- BK

002 (014 (59004085 BOARD, DISPLAY

002 (015 (20023301 CLIP, RETAINER

002 |016 12990522 SCREW-SM/HEX RoHS

002 |017 12991605 SCREW

003 |001 |20018004 UP MAG SHROUD

003 |002 |59002001 POWER CORD

003 |003 10091101 BLOCK-FUSE

003 (004 ([B5677203 BLOCK-TERMINAL

003 |005 |MO0805203 FUSE-20A

003 |006 |MO0293511 STUD 6

003 (007 (12546101 WASHER

003 |008 |20022601 NUT, ALLEN

003 (009 (13045501 NUT-#6 KEPS

003 (010 (13045504 NUT - M6 KEPS

003 (011 (12152201 WASHER-U TYPE

003 |012 |MO0293510 STUD-#8 SC

003 |013 |MO0293512 STUD -M6

003 |014 |59001893 FILTER, LINE

003 |015 |MO0282007 NUT

003 |016 |20015502 LWR OC BACK WELD-E CT
003 |017 |59004118 MOTOR, CAVITY EXH MOTOR & GSKT
003 |018 |20009701 GRILLE-EXH FAN

003 |019 |20012001 HOOD-CAVITY FAN

003 (020 (59004115 THERMAL CUTOUT ASSY- CAVITY
004 |001 |14090025 KIT, GLIDE STRIPS & RIVETS
004 002 |13074001 SCREW-TC/PAN TORX RoHS
004 |003 59004097 ANTENNA SHIELD

004 |004 |14090024 KIT, CERAMIC TRAY & SEALER
004 |005 |59004098 SUPPORT, TRAY

004 |006 12991605 SCREW

004 |007 13041802 SCREW-TC/PAN

004 |008 |14090026 KIT, HINGE- LH

004 |009 |20020601 SPRING, HINGE

004 |010 |14090027 KIT, HINGE- RH

005 |001 |20011404 REAR MC BRKT-E CT

005 |002 |59004110 BOARD, MAIN CONTROL- BK
005 |003 |20031701 FUSE, 2.5A

005 |004 59002132 MOTOR, FAN (24V DC)




Seite |Pos [Kredtor Artikel Nr. |GB

005 |005 (20013701 GUARD-FAN

005 |006 (20013301 BRKT-40 PIN HEADER

005 |007 ([MO0590608 SUPPORT-PCB

005 |008 (12990522 SCREW-SM/HEX RoHS

005 |009 (12992306 SCREW TF/HEX RoHS

005 |010 (12990608 SCREW-SM/PAN

005 |011 (20011402 REAR MC BRKT-E CT

005 |012 (59004105 DUCT, MAG EXHAUST & GASKET
005 |013 (20022701 GASKET-MAG SEAL

005 |014 (14090028 KIT, HARNESS- PC BD TO TP
005 |015 (12991605 SCREW

005 |016 (59001997 MAGNETRON

005 |017 (B5684130 THERMAL CUTOUT

005 |018 |[B5684135 THERMAL CUTOUT, LATCH
005 |019 ([MO0229916 SCREW-TC

005 (020 (12730013 CAPACITOR, 1.05 MF

005 (021 (13069001 BRKT- CAPACITOR

005 (022 (59004117 TRANSFORMER, HV

005 (023 (13091701 DIODE

005 (024 (59002026 TRIAC (40A)

005 (025 (12990522 SCREW-SM/HEX RoHS

005 (026 (59004119 TRANSFORMER, CONTROL
005 (027 (13045501 NUT-#6 KEPS

006 (001 (13017716 WIRE, JUMPER

006 |002 |20019401 HARNESS, HV

006 |003 20036601 HARNESS, MAIN

006 |004 21009501 STRAP-OVEN




WIRING DIAGRAM

43141103y ETFTIREL
sd] Jin [ne
0€2 0D -
FLER T
4oL 13vdvd H0LL 1 D¥dYD 43M0d na| Tarno] _mm
><: 21 avol 11
s 1 s < PEIRIERECTR]
| 21 111
12 e
Mhoilon" HOLIMS OvdAIN = | [
WOLL = . .
021 : :
NIAD LIS
ng 12 ¥
= ENT e [ [
021 OVN Wy il
NY 4 ng|so| na ug
gl 1SNYAX3
freeeeeeet]
. Ir auvod —
i@ _py . zr AVdSIa
ETRR TR [ ] TAIND
M ng[ [ou
a410N3 108
LHO1Y asnd na e
- ng -
11 cumwu
¥IMOd
@ HA, xT EFRRTER]
1A
Hna ]
q410N3108 : 4 um| [im |ngloy g
1411 ah . w " )
b ng Vi E f > . r snd
001 oLV | |er
@ HiM LA /HQU\?> 1A
o LA 7 LA
- AW AX 48
o quvoa NIVK
T o dm | EE T04LNOD
ay 8N4 ay 3 .
NOYLINOYH CTVNO 1 1dO)
dOL P Y S i g
- O AT
ik ¢ T—0 43¢
NY4 ONIT002 il
! Hn] |x ngl fojay |ua a0 [LA[xd T4 H#
K
!
378v2 h
03073 1HS —e= | MS WTLNI
HM AL1HM AHVA) ¥
A9 Lyd9 | 143
ug NMOHE |
Mg HovVd |
1A 137101A |
ng ng ! YOLOW HOLONW
|
e | o B i
40 JONVYO (STI00W 1Y NO I7GYTIVAY 10N} 1431
Nd AN I d Q4vo8 A3¥ VIV HO ay STCE
ay a3y ay 40 w7
[1
=
34002 40102
J9¥170A MO —
MS MTINI
A9V 1L 710A HOIH
AHVANODIS
3000 3dIM ovidL C Ao LHO1Y
o WOD
20161002 "ON ldvd 09,1
WYHOVIa ONIYIM 40
ne NS HILNI
HOL I NOW
LHO1Y

16300097



